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16TH NATIONAL INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETICS MEET 2018
1-3 DECEMBER 2018, TARAKARAMA STADIUM 24-11-2018
12/1/18 - 12/3/18 SV UNIVERSITY, TIRUPATI (AP)
SUMMARY OF ENTRY DATA
MALE FEMALE TOTAL BIB # RELAY INDIVIDUAL
TEAM INITIALS ATHLETES ATHLETES ATHLETES SERIES ENTRIES ENTRIES
AP-ANANTAPAURAM ANANTA 4 7 11 101 - 111 0 11
AP-CHITTOOR CHITTO 8 13 112 - 124 0 13
AP-EAST GODAVARI EASTGO 8 5 13 125 - 137 0 13
AP-GUNTUR GUNTUR 4 9 13 138 - 150 0 13
AP-KADAPA KADAPA 9 2 11 151 -161 0 11
AP-KRISHNA KRISHN 8 6 14 162 - 2985 0 14
AP-KURNOOL KURNOO 7 6 13 175 - 187 0 13
AP-NELLORE NELLOR 9 4 13 188 - 200 0 13
AP-PRAKASAM PRAKAS 5 8 13 201 -213 0 13
AP-SRIKAKULAM SRIKAK 6 6 12 214 - 225 0 12
AP-VISHAKHAPATNAM VISHAK 7 6 13 226 - 238 0 13
AP-VIZIANAGARAM VIZIAN 8 5 13 239 -251 0 13
AP-WEST GODAVARI WEST G 7 6 13 252 -264 0 13
ASM-CHARAIDEO CHARAI 6 7 13 265 -277 0 13
ASM-GUWAHATI GUWAHA 7 6 13 278 - 290 0 13
ASM-NALBARI NALBAR 9 4 13 291 -308 0 13
BIH-ARWAL ARWAL 9 0 9 309 - 317 0 9
BIH-AURANGABAD BIH-AU 9 0 9 318 -326 0 9
BIH-BEGUSARAI BEGUSA 12 0 12 327 -338 0 12
BIH-BHOJPUR -ARAH BHOJPU 12 0 12 339 -350 0 12
BIH-BUXAR BUXAR 5 2 7 351-357 0 7
BIH-EAST CHAMPARAN EASTC 6 2 8 358 - 365 0 8
BIH-GAYA GAYA 8 3 11 366 - 376 0 11
BIH-GOPAL GANJ GOPAL 5 3 8 377 -384 0 8
BIH-JAMUI JAMUI 6 2 8 385-392 0 8
BIH-JEHANABAD JEHANA 8 5 13 393 - 405 0 13
BIH-KAIMUR KAIMUR 7 0 7 406 - 412 0 7
BIH-KATIHAR KATIHA 7 0 7 413 - 419 0 7
BIH-LAKHISARAI LAKHIS 4 0 4 420 - 423 0 4
BIH-MADHEPURA MADHEP 8 0 8 424 - 431 0 8
BIH-MADHUBANI MADHUB 7 6 13 432 - 444 0 13
BIH-MUNGER MUNGER 6 0 6 445 - 450 0 6
BIH-NALANDA NALAND 6 7 13 451 - 463 0 13
BIH-PATNA PATNA 9 2 11 464 - 474 0 11
BIH-PURNEA PURNEA 8 4 12 475 - 486 0 12
BIH-ROHTAS -SASARAM ROHTAS 5 8 13 487 - 499 0 13
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BIH-SAHARSA SAHARS 5 6 11 500 - 510 0 11
BIH-SAMASTIPUR SAMAST 7 6 13 511-523 0 13
BIH-SARAN -CHAPRA SARAN 7 6 13 524 - 536 0 13
BIH-SHEIKHPURA SHEIKH 7 5 12 537 - 548 0 12
BIH-SITAMARHI SITAMA 0 1 1 549 - 549 0 1
BIH-SIWAN SIWAN 6 4 10 550 - 559 0 10
BIH-SUPAUL SUPAUL 7 6 13 560 - 572 0 13
BIH-VAISHALI-HAJIPUR VAISHA 8 0 8 573 - 580 0 8
BIH-WEST CHAMPARAN WEST C 6 2 8 581 - 588 0 8
CG-BALOD BALOD 5 8 13 602 - 614 0 13
CG-BEMETARA BEMETA 13 0 13 615 - 627 0 13
CG-BILASPUR BILASP 10 3 13 628 - 640 0 13
CG-DHAMTARI DHAMTA 9 4 13 641 - 653 0 13
CG-DURG DURG 4 7 11 654 - 664 0 11
CG-MUNGELI MUNGEL 5 0 5 665 - 669 0 5
CG-RAIGARH RAIGAR 6 7 13 670 - 682 0 13
CG-RAIPUR RAIPUR 9 3 12 683 - 694 0 12
CHD NORTH N-CHAN 3 2 5 589 - 593 0 5
CHD SOUTH CHANDI 4 4 8 594 - 601 0 8
DEL-EAST DELHI DEL-EA 9 4 13 695 - 707 0 13
DEL-NORTH DELHI DELNOR 9 4 13 708 - 720 0 13
DEL-SOUTH DELHI DELSOU 7 6 13 721 -1733 0 13
DEL-WEST DELHI WEST D 7 6 13 734 - 746 0 13
GOA-NORTH GOA NTH GO 4 4 8 747 - 754 0 8
GOA-SOUTH GOA STH GO 0 2 2 755 - 756 0 2
GUJ-AHMEDABAD-AKHIL AKHIL 6 4 10 757 - 766 0 10
GUJ-AHMEDABAD-RURAL AHMEDA 0 5 5 767 - 771 0 5
GUJ-BARODA BARODA 6 6 12 772 - 783 0 12
GUJ-BOTAD BOTAD 7 5 12 784 - 795 0 12
GUJ-DAHOD DAHOD 3 6 9 796 - 804 0 9
GUJ-DEVBHOOMI DWARKA DEVBHO 3 0 3 805 - 807 0 3
GUJ-GANDHI NAGAR GANDHI 6 0 6 808 - 813 0 6
GUJ-GIR SOMNATH GIR SO 6 1 7 814 - 820 0 7
GUJ-JUNAGADH JUNAGA 3 6 9 821 - 829 0 9
GUJ-KUTTCH KUTTCH 0 1 1 830 - 830 0 1
GUJ-MEHSANA MEHSAN 6 2 8 831 - 838 0 8
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GUJ-NAVSARI NAVSAR 7 6 13 839 - 851 0 13
GUJ-PORBANDAR PORBAN 0 2 2 852 - 853 0 2
GUJ-RAJKOT RAJKOT 5 7 12 854 - 865 0 12
GUJ-TAPI TAPI 4 5 9 866 - 874 0 9
GUJ-VALSAD VALSAD 5 0 5 875 - 879 0 5
HAR-AMBALA AMBALA 7 6 13 880 - 892 0 13
HAR-BHIWANI BHIWAN 5 8 13 893 - 905 0 13
HAR-DADRI DADRI 5 8 13 906 - 918 0 13
HAR-FARIDABAD FARIDA 11 2 13 919 - 931 0 13
HAR-FATEHABAD FATEHA 10 2 12 932 -943 0 12
HAR-GURGAON GURGAO 6 5 11 944 - 954 0 11
HAR-HISAR HISAR 7 5 12 955 - 966 0 12
HAR-JHAJJAR JHAJJA 8 3 11 967 - 977 0 11
HAR-JIND JIND 13 0 13 978 - 990 0 13
HAR-KAITHAL KAITHA 4 5 9 991 - 999 0 9
HAR-KARNAL KARNAL 7 6 13 1000 - 1012 0 13
HAR-KURUKSHETRA KURUSH 2 2 4 1013 - 1016 0 4
HAR-MAHENDERGARH MAHEND 12 1 13 1017 - 1029 0 13
HAR-NUH NUH 2 3 5 1030 - 1034 0 5
HAR-PANIPAT PANIPA 7 6 13 1035 - 1047 0 13
HAR-ROHTAK ROHTAK 10 3 13 1048 - 1060 0 13
HAR-SIRSA SIRSA 9 4 13 1061 - 1073 0 13
HAR-SONIPAT SONIPA 7 6 13 1074 - 1086 0 13
HAR-YAMUNA NAGAR YAMUNA 10 3 13 1087 - 1099 0 13
HP-BILASPUR BLIASP 3 5 8 1100 - 1107 0 8
HP-CHAMBA CHAMBA 1 0 1 1108 - 1108 0 1
HP-HAMIRPUR HAMIRP 2 0 2 1109 - 1110 0 2
HP-KANGRA KANGRA 7 6 13 1111 - 1123 0 13
HP-KULLU KULLU 5 8 13 1124 - 1136 0 13
HP-MANDI MANDI 4 0 4 1137 - 1140 0 4
HP-SHIMLA SHIMLA 3 4 7 1141 - 1147 0 7
HP-SIRMOUR SIRMOU 5 0 5 1148 - 1152 0 5
HP-SOLAN SOLAN 5 0 5 1154 - 1158 0 5
HP-UNA UNA 7 0 7 1159 - 1165 0 7
J&K-JAMMU DISTRICT JAMMU 9 2 11 1166 - 1176 0 11
J&K-KATHUA KATHUA 11 0 11 1177 - 1187 0 11
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J&K-RAJOURI RAJOUR 4 0 4 1188 - 1191 0 4
J&K-REASI REASI 4 2 6 1192 - 1197 0 6
J&K-SAMBA SAMBA 6 2 8 1198 - 1205 0 8
J&K-UDHAMPUR UDHAMP 6 5 11 1206 - 1216 0 11
JHAR-BOKARO BOKARO 6 3 9 1217 - 1225 0 9
JHAR-CHATRA CHATRA 5 1 6 1226 - 1231 0 6
JHAR-DEOGHAR DEOGHA 4 3 7 1232 - 1238 0 7
JHAR-DHANBAD DHANBA 9 4 13 1239 - 1251 0 13
JHAR-DUMKA DUMKA 6 0 6 1252 - 1257 0 6
JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM EAST S 8 4 12 1258 - 1269 0 12
JHAR-GARHWA GARHWA 3 3 6 1270 - 1275 0 6
JHAR-GIRIDIH GIRIDI 6 4 10 1276 - 1285 0 10
JHAR-GODDA GODDA 8 0 8 1286 - 1293 0 8
JHAR-GUMLA GUMLA 9 4 13 1294 - 1306 0 13
JHAR-HAZARIBAGH HAZARI 6 7 13 1307 - 1319 0 13
JHAR-JAMTARA JAMTAR 7 3 10 1320 - 1329 0 10
JHAR-KHUNTI KHUNTI 0 2 2 1330 - 1331 0 2
JHAR-KODERMA KODERM 4 0 4 1332-1335 0 4
JHAR-LATEHAR LATEHA 1 1 2 1336 - 1337 0 2
JHAR-LOHARDAGA LOHARD 7 6 13 1338 - 1350 0 13
JHAR-PAKUR PAKUR 2 0 2 1351 - 1352 0 2
JHAR-PALAMU PALAMU 5 8 13 1353 - 1365 0 13
JHAR-RAMGARH RAMGAR 8 4 12 1366 - 1377 0 12
JHAR-RANCHI RANCHI 3 4 7 1378 - 1384 0 7
JHAR-SAHIBGANJ SAHIBG 3 0 3 1385 - 1387 0 3
JHAR-SERAIKELLA KHAR SERAIK 9 4 13 1388 - 1400 0 13
JHAR-SIMDEGA SIMDEG 2 0 2 1401 - 1402 0 2
JHAR-WEST SINGHBHUM WEST S 1 3 4 1403 - 1406 0 4
KAR-BAGALKOT BAGALK 6 7 13 1407 - 1419 0 13
KAR-BANGLORE RURAL BANGLO 7 6 13 1420 - 1432 0 13
KAR-BELGAVI BELGAV 7 6 13 1433 - 1445 0 13
KAR-BELLARY BELLAR 8 5 13 1446 - 1458 0 13
KAR-BIDAR BIDAR 0 1 1 1459 - 1459 0 1
KAR-BUDAA BUDAA 4 9 13 1460 - 1472 0 13
KAR-CHAMRAJNAGAR CHAMRA 13 0 13 1473 - 1485 0 13
KAR-CHIKKABALLAPUR KAR-CH 6 3 9 1486 - 1494 0 9
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KAR-CHIKKAMAGALUR CHIKKA 8 5 13 1495 - 1507 0 13
KAR-CHITRADURGA CHITRA 3 2 5 1508 - 1512 0 5
KAR-DAKSHINA KANNADA DAKSHI 4 6 10 1513 - 1522 0 10
KAR-GADAG GADAG 6 4 10 1523 - 1532 0 10
KAR-GULBARGA GULBAR 11 2 13 1533 - 1545 0 13
KAR-HASSAN HASSAN 6 6 12 1546 - 1557 0 12
KAR-KODAGU KODAGU 6 7 13 1558 - 1570 0 13
KAR-KOPPAL KOPPAL 5 8 13 1571 - 1583 0 13
KAR-MANDYA MANDYA 5 2 7 1584 - 1590 0 7
KAR-MYSORE MYSORE 5 8 13 1591 - 1603 0 13
KAR-RAICHUR RAICHU 1 3 4 1604 - 1607 0 4
KAR-SHIMOGA SHIMOG 7 5 12 1608 - 1619 0 12
KAR-TUMKUR TUMKUR 8 5 13 1620 - 1632 0 13
KAR-UDUPI UDUPI 7 6 13 1633 - 1645 0 13
KAR-UTTARA KANNADA UTTARA 4 0 4 1646 - 1649 0 4
KAR-VIJAYAPURA VIJAYA 8 5 13 1650 - 1662 0 13
KER-ALAPPUZHA ALAPPU 9 4 13 1663 - 1675 0 13
KER-ERNAKULAM ERNAKU 9 4 13 1676 - 1688 0 13
KER-IDUKKI IDUKKI 7 6 13 1689 - 1701 0 13
KER-KANNUR KANNUR 4 9 13 1702 - 1714 0 13
KER-KASARAGOD KASARA 5 8 13 1715 - 1727 0 13
KER-KOLLAM KOLLAM 3 8 11 1728 - 1738 0 11
KER-KOTTAYAM KOTTAY 7 6 13 1739 - 1751 0 13
KER-KOZHIKODE KOZHIK 6 7 13 1752 - 1764 0 13
KER-MALAPPURAM MALAPP 8 5 13 1765 - 1777 0 13
KER-PALAKKAD PALAKK 7 6 13 1778 - 1790 0 13
KER-PATHANAMTHITTA PATHAN 7 6 13 1791 - 1803 0 13
KER-THRISSUR THRISS 5 1 6 1804 - 1809 0 6
KER-WAYANAD WAYANA 8 4 12 1810 - 1821 0 12
LD-LAKSHDWEEP LAKSHD 4 9 13 1822 - 1834 0 13
MANI-CHANDEL MANI-C 0 5 5 2456 - 2460 0 5
MANI-IMPHAL EAST IMPEAL 5 2 7 2461 - 2467 0 7
MANI-IMPHAL WEST IMPHAL 4 2 6 2468 - 2473 0 6
MHA-AHMENDNAGAR AHMEND 9 1 10 2101 -2110 0 10
MHA-AKOLA AKOLA 9 0 9 2111 - 2119 0 9
MHA-AMRAVATI AMRAVA 8 4 12 2120 -2131 0 12

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA Page 6 of 12
16TH NATIONAL INTER DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETICS MEET 2018
1-3 DECEMBER 2018, TARAKARAMA STADIUM 24-11-2018
12/1/18 - 12/3/18 SV UNIVERSITY, TIRUPATI (AP)
SUMMARY OF ENTRY DATA
MALE FEMALE TOTAL BIB # RELAY INDIVIDUAL
TEAM INITIALS ATHLETES ATHLETES ATHLETES SERIES ENTRIES ENTRIES
MHA-AURANGABAD AURANG 1 12 13 2132 -2145 0 13
MHA-BHANDARA BHANDA 7 3 10 2146 - 2155 0 10
MHA-BOMBAY CITY BOMBAY 4 6 10 2156 - 2165 0 10
MHA-BULDHANA BULDHA 6 4 10 2166 - 2175 0 10
MHA-CHANDRAPUR CHANDR 7 0 7 2176 - 2182 0 7
MHA-DHULE DHULE 11 0 11 2183 -2193 0 11
MHA-GADCHIROLI GADCHI 2 0 2 2194 - 2195 0 2
MHA-GONDIA GONDIA 4 0 4 2196 - 2199 0 4
MHA-HINGOLI HINGOL 11 2 13 2200 - 2212 0 13
MHA-JALGAON JALGAO 13 0 13 2213 -2225 0 13
MHA-JALNA JALNA 3 10 13 2226 - 2238 0 13
MHA-KOLHAPUR KOLHAP 6 7 13 2239 -2251 0 13
MHA-LATUR LATUR 10 3 13 2252 - 2264 0 13
MHA-MUMBAI SUBURB MUMBAI 3 9 12 2265 - 2276 0 12
MHA-NAGPUR NAGPUR 8 5 13 2277 - 2289 0 13
MHA-NANDED NANDED 12 1 13 2290 - 2302 0 13
MHA-NANDURBAR NANDUR 9 0 9 2303 - 2311 0 9
MHA-NASIK NASIK 5 4 9 2312 -2320 0 9
MHA-OSMANABAD OSMANA 4 9 13 2321-2333 0 13
MHA-PALGHAR PALGHA 4 3 7 2334 - 2340 0 7
MHA-PARBHANI PARBHA 13 0 13 2341 -2353 0 13
MHA-PUNE PUNE 5 7 12 2354 - 2365 0 12
MHA-RAIGAD RAIGAD 3 1 4 2366 - 2369 0 4
MHA-RATNAGIRI RATNAG 8 0 8 2370 - 2377 0 8
MHA-SANGLI SANGLI 8 5 13 2378 - 2390 0 13
MHA-SATARA SATARA 2 11 13 2391 - 2403 0 13
MHA-SINDHUDURG SINDHU 1 4 5 2404 - 2408 0 5
MHA-SOLAPUR SOLAPU 6 7 13 2409 - 2421 0 13
MHA-THANE THANE 2 11 13 2422 - 2434 0 13
MHA-WARDHA WARDHA 4 8 12 2435 - 2446 0 12
MHA-WASHIM WASHIM 8 1 9 2447 - 2455 0 9
MP-ANUPPUR ANUPPU 10 3 13 1835 - 1847 0 13
MP-BALAGHAT BALAGH 4 1 5 1848 - 1852 0 5
MP-BHOPAL MP-BHO 5 2 7 1853 - 1859 0 7
MP-BHOPAL -CROP BHOPAL 5 1 6 1860 - 1865 0 6
MP-DATIA DATIA 10 3 13 1866 - 1878 0 13
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MP-DEWAS MP-DEW 8 4 12 1879 - 1890 0 12
MP-DEWAS CORPORATION DEWAS 9 3 12 1891 - 1902 0 12
MP-GWALIOR GWALIO 8 5 13 1903 - 1915 0 13
MP-HARDA HARDA 10 3 13 1916 - 1928 0 13
MP-HOSHANGABAD HOSHAN 10 3 13 1929 - 1941 0 13
MP-INDORE INDORE 13 0 13 1942 - 1954 0 13
MP-JABALPUR MP-JAB 5 2 7 1955 - 1961 0 7
MP-JABALPUR -CORP JABALP 4 3 7 1962 - 1968 0 7
MP-KATNI KATNI 8 5 13 1969 - 1981 0 13
MP-MANDLA MANDLA 5 0 5 1982 - 1986 0 5
MP-MORENA MORENA 6 0 6 1987 - 1992 0 6
MP-NARSINGHPUR NARSIN 5 0 5 1993 - 1997 0 5
MP-RAISEN RAISEN 3 3 6 1998 - 2003 0 6
MP-RATLAM RATLAM 4 1 5 2004 - 2008 0 5
MP-REWA REWA 7 4 11 2009 - 2020 0 11
MP-SEHORE SEHORE 9 3 12 2021 - 2032 0 12
MP-SEONI SEONI 5 0 5 2033 - 2037 0 5
MP-SHAHDOL SHAHDO 9 4 13 2038 - 2050 0 13
MP-SHIVPURI SHIVPU 8 5 13 2051 - 2063 0 13
MP-SINGROLI SINGRO 10 3 13 2064 - 2076 0 13
MP-UMARIA UMARIA 8 3 11 2077 - 2087 0 11
MP-VIDISHA VIDISH 8 5 13 2088 - 2100 0 13
ODI-BALASORE BALASO 3 0 3 2474 - 2476 0 3
ODI-BHADRAK BHADRA 4 0 4 2477 - 2480 0 4
ODI-CUTTACK CUTTAC 2 2 4 2481 - 2484 0 4
ODI-GANJAM GANJAM 8 1 9 2485 - 2493 0 9
ODI-JAJPUR JAJPUR 3 1 4 2494 - 2497 0 4
ODI-JHARSUGUDA JHARSU 7 2 9 2498 - 2506 0 9
ODI-KENDRAPARA KENDRA 8 5 13 2507 - 2519 0 13
ODI-KHORDHA KHORDH 6 7 13 2520 - 2532 0 13
ODI-KORAPUT KORAPU 10 3 13 2533 -2545 0 13
ODI-MALKANGIRI MALKAN 6 1 7 2546 - 2552 0 7
ODI-NABARANGPUR NABARA 7 1 8 2553 -2560 0 8
ODI-RAYAGADA RAYAGA 8 0 8 2561 - 2568 0 8
PUD-KARAIKAL KARAIK 8 5 13 2569 - 2581 0 13
PUD-MAHE MAHE 9 4 13 2582 - 2594 0 13
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PUD-PONDICHERRY PONDIC 7 6 13 2595 - 2607 0 13
PUD-YANAM YANAM 6 7 13 2608 - 2620 0 13
PUN-BARNALA BARNAL 4 1 5 2622 - 2626 0 5
PUN-BHATINDA BHATIN 6 0 6 2627 - 2632 0 6
PUN-FIROZPUR FIROZP 4 9 13 2633 - 2645 0 13
PUN-LUDHIANA LUDHIA 3 0 3 2646 - 2648 0 3
PUN-MOGA MOGA 4 0 4 2649 - 2652 0 4
PUN-MOHALI MOHALI 7 0 7 2653 - 2659 0 7
PUN-PATHANKOT PUN-PA 3 2 5 2660 - 2664 0 5
PUN-PATIALA PATIAL 3 5 8 2665 - 2672 0 8
PUN-SANGRUR SANGRU 7 2 9 2673 - 2681 0 9
PUN-SBS NAGAR SBS NA 3 0 3 2682 - 2684 0 3
RAJ-ALWAR ALWAR 6 7 13 2685 - 2697 0 13
RAJ-BARMER BARMER 3 0 3 2698 - 2700 0 3
RAJ-BHARATPUR BHARAT 13 0 13 2701 -2713 0 13
RAJ-BHILWARA BHILWA 9 1 10 2714 - 2723 0 10
RAJ-BIKANER BIKANE 6 7 13 2724 - 2736 0 13
RAJ-CHURU CHURU 9 4 13 2737 - 2749 0 13
RAJ-DHOLPUR DHOLPU 13 0 13 2750 - 2762 0 13
RAJ-HANUMANGARH HANUMA 8 5 13 2763 - 2775 0 13
RAJ-JAIPUR JAIPUR 10 3 13 2776 - 2788 0 13
RAJ-JALORE JALORE 11 1 12 2789 - 2800 0 12
RAJ-JHUNJHUNU JHUNJH 5 8 13 2801 - 2813 0 13
RAJ-JODHPUR JODHPU 7 6 13 2814 - 2826 0 13
RAJ-KOTA KOTA 12 0 12 2827 - 2838 0 12
RAJ-NAGAUR NAGAUR 12 1 13 2839 - 2851 0 13
RAJ-TONK TONK 10 3 13 2852 - 2864 0 13
RAJ-UDAIPUR UDAIPU 6 2 8 2865 - 2872 0 8
TEL-ADILABAD ADILAB 9 4 13 3187 -3199 0 13
TEL-BHADRADRI BHADRA 6 7 13 3200 - 3212 0 13
TEL-HYDERABAD HYDERA 7 6 13 3213 -3225 0 13
TEL-JAGTYAL JAGTYA 7 6 13 3226 - 3238 0 13
TEL-JANGAON JANGAO 8 5 13 3239 - 3251 0 13
TEL-JAYASHANKAR-BHUP JAYASH 6 7 13 3252 - 3264 0 13
TEL-JOGULAMBA GADWAL JOGULA 8 5 13 3265 - 3277 0 13
TEL-KAMAREDDY KAMARE 9 4 13 3278 - 3290 0 13
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TEL-KARIMNAGAR KARIMN 5 8 13 3291 -3303 0 13
TEL-KHAMMAM KHAMMA 6 7 13 3304 - 3316 0 13
TEL-MAHABUBABAD MAHABU 9 4 13 3317 -3329 0 13
TEL-MAHBUBNAGAR MAHBUB 7 4 11 3330 - 3340 0 11
TEL-MANCHERIAL MANCHE 6 7 13 3341 -3353 0 13
TEL-MEDAK MEDAK 10 3 13 3354 - 3366 0 13
TEL-MEDCHAL MEDCHA 7 6 13 3367 - 3379 0 13
TEL-NAGAKURNOOL NAGAKU 5 8 13 3380 - 3392 0 13
TEL-NALGONDA NALGON 8 5 13 3393 - 3405 0 13
TEL-NIZAMABAD NIZAMA 5 6 11 3406 - 3416 0 11
TEL-PEDDAPALLI PEDDAP 8 5 13 3417 - 3429 0 13
TEL-RANGA REDDY RANGA 9 4 13 3430 - 3442 0 13
TEL-SANGAREDDY SANGAR 7 6 13 3443 - 3455 0 13
TEL-SIDDIPET SIDDIP 6 7 13 3456 - 3468 0 13
TEL-SURYAPET SURYAP 8 5 13 3469 - 3481 0 13
TEL-VIKARABAD VIKARA 7 5 12 3482 - 3493 0 12
TEL-WANAPARTHY WANAPA 10 3 13 3494 - 3506 0 13
TEL-WARANGAL WARANG 10 3 13 3507 - 3519 0 13
TEL-YADADRI BHONGIR YADADR 6 7 13 3520 -3532 0 13
TN-ARIYALUR ARIYAL 9 4 13 2873 - 2885 0 13
TN-CHENNAI CHENNA 5 8 13 2886 - 2898 0 13
TN-COIMBATORE COIMBA 7 6 13 2899 - 2912 0 13
TN-CUDDALORE CUDDAL 11 2 13 2913 - 2926 0 13
TN-DHARMAPURI DHARMA 6 7 13 2927 - 2939 0 13
TN-DINDIGUL DINDIG 0 5 5 2940 - 2944 0 5
TN-ERODE ERODE 11 2 13 2945 - 2957 0 13
TN-KANCHIPURAM KANCHI 5 8 13 2958 - 2970 0 13
TN-KARUR KARUR 1 6 7 2971 - 2977 0 7
TN-KRISHNAGIRI KRISHN 7 4 11 2978 - 2990 0 11
TN-MADURAI MADURA 2 0 2 2991 - 2992 0 2
TN-NAGAPATTINAM NAGAPA 6 2 8 2993 - 3000 0 8
TN-NAMAKKAL NAMAKK 2 4 6 3001 - 3006 0 6
TN-NILGIRIS NILGIR 3 8 11 3007 - 3017 0 11
TN-PERAMBALUR PERAMB 5 5 10 3018 - 3027 0 10
TN-PUDUKKOTTAI PUDUKK 2 2 4 3028 - 3031 0 4
TN-RAMANATHAPURAM RAMANA 4 3 7 3032 - 3038 0 7
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1-3 DECEMBER 2018, TARAKARAMA STADIUM 24-11-2018
12/1/18 - 12/3/18 SV UNIVERSITY, TIRUPATI (AP)
SUMMARY OF ENTRY DATA
MALE FEMALE TOTAL BIB # RELAY INDIVIDUAL
TEAM INITIALS ATHLETES ATHLETES ATHLETES SERIES ENTRIES ENTRIES
TN-SALEM SALEM 9 4 13 3039 - 3051 0 13
TN-SIVAGANGA SIVAGA 5 0 5 3052 - 3056 0 5
TN-THANJAVUR THANJA 7 4 11 3057 - 3067 0 11
TN-THENI THENI 5 3 8 3068 - 3075 0 8
TN-THIRUVALLUR TN-THI 7 6 13 3076 - 3088 0 13
TN-THIRUVANNAMALAI THIRUV 3 4 7 3089 - 3095 0 7
TN-THOOTHKUDI THOOTH 4 9 13 3096 - 3108 0 13
TN-TIRUCHIRAPPALLI TIRUCH 8 5 13 3109 - 3121 0 13
TN-TIRUNELVELI TIRUNE 8 2 10 3122 - 3131 0 10
TN-TIRUPUR TIRUPU 7 6 13 3132-3144 0 13
TN-TIRUVARUR TIRUVA 7 6 13 3145 - 3157 0 13
TN-VELLORE VELLOR 7 6 13 3158 -3170 0 13
TN-VILLUPURAM VILLUP 2 1 3 3171 -3173 0 3
TN-VIRUDHUNAGAR VIRUDH 2 11 13 3174 - 3186 0 13
TRI-DHALAI DHALAI 10 3 13 3533 -3545 0 13
TRIPURA-SOUTH TRIPUR 11 1 12 3546 - 3557 0 12
TRIPURA-WEST TRIPUR 11 2 13 3558 -3570 0 13
UP-AGRA AGRA 0 2 2 3571 -3572 0 2
UP-ALIGARH ALIGAR 2 4 6 3573 -3578 0 6
UP-ALLAHABAD ALLAHA 4 4 8 3579 - 3586 0 8
UP-AMBEDKAR NAGAR AMBEDK 3 2 5 3587 - 3591 0 5
UP-AMETHI AMETHI 7 4 11 3592 - 3602 0 11
UP-AMROHA AMROHA 8 5 13 3603 - 3615 0 13
UP-AZAMGRAH AZAMGR 7 2 9 3616 - 3624 0 9
UP-BAGHPAT BAGHPA 9 3 12 3625 - 3636 0 12
UP-BALLIA BALLIA 13 0 13 3637 - 3649 0 13
UP-BARABANKI BARABA 3 0 3 3650 - 3652 0 3
UP-BULANDSHAHR BULAND 9 3 12 3653 - 3664 0 12
UP-DEORIA DEORIA 9 4 13 3665 - 3677 0 13
UP-ETAH ETAH 4 0 4 3678 - 3681 0 4
UP-ETAWAH ETAWAH 13 0 13 3682 - 3694 0 13
UP-FARRUKHABAD FARRUK 6 4 10 3695 - 3704 0 10
UP-FATEHPUR FATEHP 10 0 10 3705 - 3714 0 10
UP-GAZIPUR GAZIPU 1 1 2 3715 -3716 0 2
UP-GB NAGAR GB NAG 6 7 13 3717 - 3729 0 13
UP-GHAZIABAD GHAZIA 8 3 11 3730 - 3740 0 11
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1-3 DECEMBER 2018, TARAKARAMA STADIUM 24-11-2018
12/1/18 - 12/3/18 SV UNIVERSITY, TIRUPATI (AP)
SUMMARY OF ENTRY DATA
MALE FEMALE TOTAL BIB # RELAY INDIVIDUAL
TEAM INITIALS ATHLETES ATHLETES ATHLETES SERIES ENTRIES ENTRIES
UP-GONDA GONDA 11 2 13 3741 -3753 0 13
UP-GORAKHPUR GORAKP 4 2 6 3754 - 3759 0 6
UP-HAPUR HAPUR 6 7 13 3760 - 3772 0 13
UP-HARDOI HARDOI 5 6 11 3773 -3783 0 11
UP-HATHRAS HATHRA 5 0 5 3784 - 3788 0 5
UP-JALAUN JALAUN 6 7 13 3789 - 3801 0 13
UP-JAUNPUR JAUNPU 8 5 13 3802 - 3814 0 13
UP-JHANSI JHANSI 4 2 6 3816 - 3821 0 6
UP-KANNAUJ KANNAU 2 2 4 3822 - 3825 0 4
UP-KANPUR DEHAT DEHATK 0 1 1 3826 - 3826 0 1
UP-KANPUR NAGAR KANPUR 5 6 11 3827 - 3837 0 11
UP-KUSHINAGAR KUSHIN 8 4 12 3838 - 3849 0 12
UP-LAKHIMPUR-KHERI LAKHIM 2 0 2 3850 - 3851 0 2
UP-LUCKNOW LUCKNO 5 8 13 3852 - 3865 0 13
UP-MAHARAJAGANI] MAHARA 8 4 12 3866 - 3877 0 12
UP-MAINPURI MAINPU 9 4 13 3878 - 3890 0 13
UP-MATHURA MATHUR 12 1 13 3891 - 3903 0 13
UP-MEERUT MEERUT 5 7 12 3904 - 3915 0 12
UP-MIRZAPUR MIRZAP 6 7 13 3917 -3929 0 13
UP-MORADABAD MORADA 1 0 1 3930 - 3930 0 1
UP-MUZAFFARNAGAR MUZAFF 13 0 13 3931 -3943 0 13
UP-PILIBHIT PILIBH 3 0 3 3944 - 3946 0 3
UP-PRATAPGARH PRATAP 6 0 6 3947 - 3952 0 6
UP-RAEBARELI RAEBAR 6 7 13 3953 - 3965 0 13
UP-SAHARANPUR SAHARA 7 6 13 3966 - 3978 0 13
UP-SAMBHAL SAMBHA 8 4 12 3979 - 3990 0 12
UP-SHAHJAHANPUR SHAHJA 12 0 12 3991 - 4002 0 12
UP-SHAMLI SHAMLI 8 5 13 4003 - 4015 0 13
UP-SITAPUR SITAPU 8 1 9 4016 - 4024 0 9
UP-SONEBHADRA SONEBH 8 5 13 4025 - 4037 0 13
UP-SULTANPUR SULTAN 4 0 4 4038 - 4041 0 4
UP-UNNAO UNNAO 13 0 13 4042 - 4054 0 13
UP-VARANASI VARANA 7 5 12 4055 - 4066 0 12
UTT-BAGESHWAR BAGESH 9 4 13 4067 - 4079 0 13
UTT-CHAMOLI CHAMOL 4 4 8 4080 - 4087 0 8
UTT-CHAMPAWAT CHAMPA 6 6 12 4088 - 4099 0 12
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TEAM INITIALS ATHLETES ATHLETES ATHLETES SERIES ENTRIES ENTRIES
UTT-DEHRADUN DEHRAD 5 7 12 4100 - 4111 0 12
UTT-PAURI GARHWAL PAURI 5 2 7 4112 - 4118 0 7
UTT-PITHORAGARH PITHOR 3 2 5 4119 - 4123 0 5
UTT-TEHRI GARHWAL TEHRI 8 2 10 4124 - 4133 0 10
UTT-UDHAM SINGH NAGA UDHAM 10 3 13 4134 - 4146 0 13
UTT-UTTARKASHI UTTARK 8 4 12 4147 - 4158 0 12
WB-ALIPURDUAR ALIPUR 1 2 3 4159 - 4161 0 3
WB-BARDHAMAN BARDHA 1 0 1 4162 - 4162 0 1
WB-CHANDERNAGORE CHANDE 7 6 13 4163 - 4175 0 13
WB-HOOGHLY HOOGHL 4 6 10 4176 - 4185 0 10
WB-HOWRAH HOWRAH 2 4 6 4186 - 4191 0 6
WB-JALPAIGURI JALPAI 2 2 4 4192 - 4195 0 4
WB-MURSHIDABAD MURSHI 2 0 2 4196 - 4197 0 2
WB-NADIA NADIA 3 8 11 4198 - 4208 0 11
WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS NORTH 5 8 13 4209 - 4221 0 13
WB-PASCHIM MIDNAPUR PASCHI 4 2 6 4222 - 4227 0 6
WB-SILIGURI SILIGU 8 2 10 4228 - 4237 0 10
WB-SOUTH 24PARGANAS SOUTH 9 4 13 4238 - 4250 0 13
TOTALS 2611 1524 4135 0 4135
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